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Schools
Program/   
Semester

UG/
PG

Registration and Orientation 
Programme for First-Year 

Undergraduate & Postgraduate
Students

Commencement of classes for First-Year 
(Odd Semester 2025–2026) 

Registration and commencement of classes for the Odd 
Semester of the Academic Year 2025–2026 for all senior 

batches of UG and PG programs

Mid-Term Examinations for all Undergraduate 
and Postgraduate Programs for the Odd 

Semester of the Academic Year 2025–26

Pre-Registration for the Even 
Semester of the  Academic Year 

2025–2026 for all programs

Last Day of Instruction for all Undergraduate 
and Postgraduate Programs for the Odd 

Semester of the Academic year 2025–2026.

End-Term Examinations for the Odd Semester of the 
Academic Year

2025-26 for all  Undergraduate and Postgraduate 
Programs including Lab Exams.

Declaration of Results of End-Term Examinations - Odd 
Semester of

the Academic Year 2025-26 for all Undergraduate and 
Postgraduate Programs.

BA English
BA Psychology

UG
23rd June 2025 (Monday) to

11th July 2025 (Friday)
14th July 2025 (Monday) -

7th October 2025 (Tuesday) to 11th October 2025 
(Saturday)

23rd October 2025 (Thursday) to 30th 
October 2025 (Thursday)

28th November 2025 (Friday)
1st December 2025 (Monday) to 24th December 2025 

(Wednesday)
8th January 2026 (Thursday)

M.Sc. 
Psychology PG 3rd September 2025 (Wednesday) 3rd September 2025 (Wednesday) 11th August 2025 (Monday)

7th October 2025 (Tuesday) to 11th October 2025 
(Saturday)

23rd October 2025 (Thursday) to 30th 
October 2025 (Thursday)

28th November 2025 (Friday)
1st December 2025 (Monday) to 24th December 2025 

(Wednesday)
8th January 2026 (Thursday)

Presidency School of Liberal 
Arts and Sciences

30th August 2025 (Saturday) Day Order-Wednesday 

6th October 2025 (Monday) Day Order-Wednesday 

2nd December 2025 (Tuesday) Day Order-Friday

25th December 2025 (Wednesday) to 6th January-

2026 (Tuesday)
Semester Break (Non-Instructional Days).

14th July 2025 (Monday) to

1st August 2025 (Friday)

Bridge Course for First-Year Undergraduate 

Students of SolS.

1st October-4th October 2025 Link Holidays

18th October-22nd October 2025 Link Holidays

25th October 2025 (Saturday) Remedial Classes for Odd Semester: Day-1

08th November 2025 (Saturday) Remedial Classes for Odd Semester: Day-2

Undergraduate & Postgraduate
Students

Event Date

Commencement of ISR-English Lab Classes 11th July 2025 (Friday)

Seminar on ‘Emerging Areas in Humanities’ 6th August 2025 (Wednesday)

International Literacy Day 8th September 2025 (Monday) 

Workshop on Critical Thinking to Critical Writing-Bridging the gap in Humanities Research 13th September (Saturday)

Engineer’s Day 15th September 2025 (Monday) 

Workshop on Translation Studies 17th October 2025 (Friday)

TALANGITA (Inter-Dept Hostel Cultural Fest) 31st October 2025 (Friday) 

International Study Fair 15th November 2025 (Saturday)

Winter Carnival / Desi Kreeda Habba -Intra Sports Fest 28th November 2025 (Friday)

International Conference on Language and Literature 22nd December 2025 (Monday)

Annual Alumni Meet – SAMUDGAM 2025. 27th December 2025 (Saturday)

NOTE

Odd Semester of the Academic Year 2025-26 (UG & PG Programmes)


